1
HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS
4 holes - ISO
Hydraulic piston pumps
DARK ISO
99710800525 AC 23/01/2026
108005
3,

starting the pump bleed the air.
Pump
type Code
Di
sp
la
ce
m
en
t
Pressure
Max
speed Weight
Max Peak
inch3/rev PSI PSI rpm lb
DARK-21 10800502120 1,23
5076 5801 1800 31
DARK-28 10800502826 1,67
DARK-35 10800503521 2,05
DARK-42 10800504226 2,47
DARK-48 10800504824 2,88
DARK-52 10800505225 3,17
DARK-55 10800505529 3,29
4351 5076 1500 30,6
DARK-60 10800505921 3,61
Dimensions
Link:
Spare parts
Bleed plugs
Dimension mm [inch]
2
HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS
99710800525 AC 23/01/2026
4 holes - ISO
Hydraulic piston pumps
DARK ISO
108005
Flow Drive torque
Power input
rpm
Q
 (
g
a
l/
m
in
)
2,5
5
7,5
10
12,5
15
17,5
500 1000 1500 2000
DARK 21
DARK 28
DARK 35
DARK 42
DARK 48
DARK 52
DARK 60
DARK 55
37
74